T Resolution No. 2022 —
\ (7 ?j{:\_m_:‘.}.\:ﬁ )
) Y Gorsep) 239

Woard of County Commissioners
Public Works/Economic Development Committee

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER #4-FINAL
2016 COUNTY AID ROAD PROGRAM
FOR THE COUNTY OF SALEM

WHEREAS, the County of Salem issued a Contract in the amount of $2,012,099.15 to “South
State, Inc.” of Bridgeton, New Jersey for the 2016 COUNTY AID ROAD PROGRAM FOR THE COUNTY

OF SALEM on June 12, 2019 per Resolution #2019-228; and

WHEREAS, the Salem County Board of Chosen Freeholders adopted Resolution #2019-420 on
November 6, 2019 authorizing Change Order #1 to said contract for a Time Extension only; and

WHEREAS, the Salem County Board of Chosen Freeholders adopted Resolution #2019-456 on
December 4, 2019 authorizing Change Order #2 to said contract for an additional cost of
$156,216.00; and

WHEREAS, the Salem County Board of Chosen Freeholders adopted Resolution #2020-112 on
March 18, 2020 authorizing Change Order #3 to said contract for an additional cost of $43,170.40;

and

WHEREAS, the County Engineer and Administrator recommend the approval of CHANGE ORDER
#4-FINAL as more particularly described on the attached New Jersey Department of Transportation
Local Aid Projects Change Order #4-FINAL and Salem County Change Order Form #4-FINAL, for a
PROJECT DECREASE of TWO HUNDRED, FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND, FIFTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND
ZERO CENTS ($245,058.00), which in addition to Change Order #1, Change Order#2 and Change
Order #3 represents a 0.23% DECREASE in the Total Contract Cost; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Change Order #4-FINAL is to approve “AS-BUILT” quantities based
on field measurements and conditions throughout the entire project, as more particularly described
on the attached New Jersey Department of Transportation Local Aid Projects Change Order #4-
FINAL Form and the Salem County Change Order #4-FINAL Form; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:34-4.4(A) 3 requires that all change orders for capital projects be approved
by the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, this Project is Funded through the NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
COUNTY AID PROGRAM.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Salem County Board of County Commissioners
that this CHANGE ORDER #4-FINAL be and is hereby approved for execution for the 2016 COUNTY
AID ROAD PROGRAM FOR THE COUNTY OF SALEM; and



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director and the Clerk of this Board of County

Commissioners be authorized to execute said NJDOT Local Aid Projects Change Order #4-FINAL
Form and Salem County Change Order #4-Final Form.

QQMQ(M &

EDWARD A. RAMSAY, County C issioner

Chair, Economic Development/Public Works Committee

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true resolution adopted by the Salem County Board of County

Commissioners on WEDNESDAY, JUNE 15, 2022.

CY L. PENNINGTON
Clerk of the Board

RECORD OF VOTE
COMMISSIONER RE;OSLJEQON RE:? ég;f” AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT
G. Ostrum, Jr. /
E. Ramsay ‘/’( v
L. Ware 4
R.S. Griscom / v
B. Laury o

(ENG/DFord)



